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FIRST N EWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

\ OF
3’. {00 o Corps & j

Wﬂmé.

Questions to be put to the R

. What is your name? ........................

2. What is your full Address? .................. }

Are you a British Subject? .

What is your age? ..
What is your Trade or Callmg? ..............
Are you Married? .

S o

Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if £,* which? |

-vac- -M
8. Are you Wlllmg to be vaccinated or re-vac } @ AT /7 i

cinated? ....

VICEP! Shasimnia s e s s Da v

10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-}

NEIE | o ciiiomaiim e Bt
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?.... f 7Tttt

COrPS s s R SRR T

11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in-the roll of service Vs
to be si by gou if you aremw .................................. |
ol cen A (R O SRS R R LT do solemnly declare that the above answers
made by me to the above questions are tr in( Y ling to fulfil the engagements made.

........................................ ....Signature of Witness

J, -3 ,/7 émwm .SIGNATURE OF HECR‘UIT

%wﬂﬂ‘ ON ATTESTATION

................................ do make oath, that I will be faithful and
bear true allegiance to His Majesty King George the F‘m.h, "His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Hoirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against
all enemies, according to the conditions of my. service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.

I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been

as replied /M‘ﬂm sald reWﬁd the

g
L] {CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING-OFFICER. Y
I certify that this A of the ab d Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-

quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thet....
It enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

Date. .. ooaonivesasionnsssaas 191

: Approving Officer.
Place. . } ®

t The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit,
1 Here insert the “Corps’” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

* I so, Recrult 1s to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, it possible, his Certificate. of
Dlscharn and Certificate of Character, which should be returned: to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows,
viz:—(Name) .. . tessseseas..Te-enlisted in the  (Regiment). . -.on the (Date)




 Chest Measurement

( Glrtb fwhen fully expa‘mded.ml.m;z.f‘

_n.#..;.__inche's s

Range of ekfansion.-,..

Distinctive marks ...

lNFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT
Name a.ud Addre#bf next of kin .

| Relationship...

Particulars as to Mamage

i 3

a Sumama of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster o widow. (&) Place and date of marriage.
. @) Present address. (a) Initials of Officer verifying entry.

(O S ) [C]

Particulars as to Children

Christian Names § Date and Place of Birth

\ STATEMENT OF THE: SERVICES

]‘suz\-dlcn notak | Service in Re. s i
) toreckon Berve not allow- | Signature of icers certi-
Corpsin [Rgt. or| Promotion, Rl!dlxcllon!, oc Btz the . |<d 1o reckan 1o | > Boa
which served| Depot Casualties; &. AmyRank | “Dates raie of pension oravda 6. €y || #7inE correctness of
id . Vears | Days | Years | Days
Service towards limited reckons from |
Joined at on, 3 1
B
< -
L] - :
Total Service forfeited as above.




Recruiting ‘Fcrm B, 1915,

CE \

# ATTESTAT_I@ . OF
=% / £ AN Ny . Corps ﬂﬂ_

Ouestlons to be put to the R for Eulistmg

1. What is your name? .........

What is your full Address? ................. :

2.
- 3. Are you a British' Subject? ..............
4. What is your age? ......... @ e
5. What i your Trade or Calling? .......... S
I 6. Areyou-Married? ....oovviniiinvin,
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma 1
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so,* which? |
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- } ‘8
cinated? .i..ii. caees e A e preearesaaas
9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-} 0

Vice? i FRER

10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under- 10,
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?..., s

{ Corps

1. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service } it Af
to be signed by you if you are acccpted? ............................ s S 6 8
o Wil pral E

1.7 do solemnly declare that the above answers Jju

made by me to the above questions are truey and thaE m Vllltng to fulfil the engagements made.

//V‘N ............ BIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

MU LA, signature of WM“LY

;_&'OATH TO BWPLBY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.
- do make oath, that I will be faithful and

Mn esty King George the Fltth. His Helrs and Successors, a.nd that I will, as in duty
bound, hnnestly and talthmlly defend His Majesty, His' Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against
all enemies, according to the conditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

: The Recrult above named was cautioned by me that u ke made any false answer to any of the above qnﬂltlnlu :
[ he would be liable 'to be punished as provided in the Army A

The above qnestlons ‘were then read to the Recruit In my presence.

I have taken care thnt he understands each quautlnn, and that his answer to ench qusuﬁlon has been d
as replied to, wna sald recr, it. has made nml signed the declaratis
0191
" Bignature of Attesting ficer

on this. , oo PTG

DRI A

v w7 7
tCERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.

I certify that this of the ab amed Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thet. siieuiannsaness
It enlisted by speclal authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

1 Here insert t.l:o ‘Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

* It so, Recruit {8 to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, f possible, hls Cortificate of
m-chuze and Certificate ot chmur. Which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows, .
viz:—(Name)..... ro-cnl{lm.llnme (Regimant) . ...v..\ iiesiiiils et -...0n the (Date)

PR

Sy

FiRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT <

Dats 5 e vl i SILT o o S TR R sl S SR L ad?
Approving Officer.
Place...oouass D R I i k
t The signature of the Awruvlng Officer 18 to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit. 7




" INFORMATION ,SUPPLIED BY

Name and Address of next o'f_.kv'm

RECRUIT,

YoaidFen

| Relationship

Particulars as to Marriage

@ chrmﬁ&

nd Surname nf«annn to whom married, and whether spinster or widow.
Present address. (@) Initials of Officer verifying entrv.

(5) Place and date of marriage.

(a)" (0] (€)

d)

Particulars as to Children

Christian Names

Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE

SERVICES

“””‘ Sersice not - | ¢ in ke D esonat ; e 4
. braaten itadiet oed toTeeton ferve mot, atlew- | Signature of Officers certi-
Sl ke o promerion, Redutions, | sy | Dot | LR [ G | bing corectnes o
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ER. 35070

Extract from Rmy casuailities from Pay & Record Office, London.

Dated Feb. 22nd 1918.
DPRISONER OF WAR:

#3500, Pte. P. Oliver, previously reported missing
3/12/17, now reported (by letter to his mother, S5%. John's)

"wound ed prisoner of War. interned at Soltan Z.3605, Barracks

No. 84 Prov. Hannover, Germany

Authority:
Cablegram 76 from Minister of Militia, 22/3/18.
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< sw.1.
fficer Commanding, .

2/Bn. R. lewfoundland R.,
HeD. Camp, Winchester.

Pay & Record Office,
18th February, 9

. 3500 PTE. P. OLIVER.

! The following %= mm
extract of telegram dated

I 17/2/19 (35) from the Minister

of Militja of Newfoundland,

| is transmitted to you, please.

"Following for- 3500~
"0liver- begins- Saw-
"Saunders- unable- to send
"- money- Father- ends-"

\

for C.Paymaster & 0.1/c Records.




OB PIVNGEENT

Tl Lkl (: 0T WO TN 0,6,9/17/132. ~N
Ditec 17/ 2 /19 jf car 18 2719
Decoc.ce by, _JJ_L.I..- e Glzavgens Ny NG MJ___‘__'__»
Erernch _ - Recordss AT
Aclmowmmrer‘ per No. arved /1 / X
\Following for- '5500- 0Oliver- begins- saw=- Saunders- unable -
to send- money- Fathar- ends.
]
E . |
o s
| " ;|
\ —‘_;“?.5,’“;




CR. 3300
; L
Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The nom. Nfld, Regt, 4

Ste Jo‘un's, Meroh aﬁth 1919,

The udernotad raturnad from Ovarseas & roported at the
Depot 24-3=19,

R T

3500 Ptes Po Oliver,

ikl o i
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CR 3577 |

Extrecy of telegram from Syn., London to Military

lMarch 15th/19. |

Following has embarked "Baltic" Liverpool for Halifax
March 12th.

Following may require special treatment.

G.S.W. Shoulder.. %

#3500 Oliver,

\




AR TR

RN

Eth of 4elegram from Syn., London, %o Hilitu-y'
Mereh 15th/19,

|
%

: 1
Following Prisoner has embarked BN "Baltie” Livorpooi
for Hallfex

Mareh 12tha |

#3500 Oliver.




: Extractvfrom Télegram sent to Synopyical London,Feb.17$4
1919,

Following for 3800 Oliver begins saw

Saunders unable to send money Father,




CR. 37

Extrast of Telegram from Synoptical, London to Military
SteJohn's, dated Jan.9th 1919.

With reference to myntelegram Dec.l4th delete #3500 Oliver,




C.R. 3500

Bxtraot of Casualities from Pay & Record Office London, dated DJen.
10/1/19. .
Referenas Cas. Rept. No. 2661 of 18/12/18.

'

3500 PTE. P. Oliver.

Did not proceed wi{h repatriation draft No, 79 per S.S. GORSIGAN
12/12/18.

0fficer i/o Records, Nfld Contgt.
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 “stract from Teminel 2011

L ef reputrintion drafe Fo, 79
Tiltey Dogke.

PP "o T..CORDIOAT whioh embarked a+
12.18/1 8¢

iasoo Pte. P, Oliver.




C R3¢ Ko

Extract from Yasuelties received from Pay and :eeord Office, London

dated Nov.l2th 1918.
3500 Pte.P.OLliver

was discharged from the 3rd London General Hospital on 9/11/18 and
sent (under excort) to the 2nd Bn., Hazeley Down Camp, on 9/11/18.

suthority:-
AFe W '3016 from 3rd LeG.H.




| ' C.R 3¢

Extract from Casuslties received from Pay dnd Record Office,

Loadon, dated Nov.l2th 1918.

55600 Pte.P.Oliver

was edmitted to the 3rd London General Hospitel, S.W., onm 8/11/18

Note: This man is a repatriated Prisoner of War.

‘Anthority:=
Migmo from 31d L.G.H.




Extract from Casualties raceived from P.%.R. 0ffioca,

Lvnaon, Sept.26th, 1918.
e}

3500 Pte. P, Oliver,

Was transferred from the ¥ing George Hospital to the 3rd
London G. Hospital on 25-9-18.




Extract from War Lusrs # H.B, 14105..

3600 Pte. P, Olivers

ATDMITTED TO KING GEORCE FOSPITAL ST. s.e.l 7th SEPT, 1018
GUNSHOT WOUND ‘HEBB-HE

RIGHT SHOULDER. :




ﬁmm-munr«um:mau. H. 02fice Tondom,
"Sap‘lhl"']ﬁmo

’
EER TR G SRR SR e S

Asgootation Visiting Comdtéée reports progressing favournbly.

\

: 3500 Oliwmer.




w from Casualties received from PoliyRe 0£fice, Londonm,
Septe9,1918,

Adm, Eing George Hospital 7/9/18. Repatriated Prisoner War.
3500 Pte. Oliver F.

R. Nfld.Regt. GeS.W. R. Shoulder severa,




Hetraot from Selegrm frem Synoptieal London dated Slepts 6% 1918,

In King George Hospital, repatriated B. of W.

. S. W., right shoulder severe 3500 Oliver .




Septs 10 18

@“ﬂ Mre. Oliver:=

& u/‘uf‘/a b /a enflim :
o Uil o sgport Hoi i day*foon dasosivedd
flom the Pgecctd Qffce of the Pial Jfpra-
ferndland Dgegement. London, lo te offect that
Jyour som, Noe 5500. Privste Philip Oliver is st King
George Hospital , London suffering from G.S.W. right

3 ﬁ-nnr severe. Privete Oliver is e repatristed Priosner of War
& trwusd Lt dotes 4¢w¢z‘4

wild Am/ news of Hes convalescence.

: @nfy ﬁtﬂ%gz V\;%émwéém
seceoved al thei (Qffiie as lo Hui condilion will Lo
at ence nelified 2o lmau

W/MM

Mr, Thomas Oliver e 7
" 29 Feld A Wg/a {Waﬁ.




July 19,1918

Ur. Thomes Oliver, > |
£29 Faeld Street, g
Cdty.

Deer Mr, Oliveri-

I bag to inform you that we have been
notified by meil from our Rew rd dﬂt-.
Lonfon, dtating that the present sdisess.
of your son is nows :

"43500 Bte.B.0Lliver, Royel : |
"Hewfoundlend Regiment, }
"Solten %, leger I, Berraske 1
"16, Hannover, Ge meny," ‘ |

Yours hw.

i & ; fox Liont.001+045.00




3
3l

. Vz. Thomas o;yﬁr-. ' < ; "
i © 29 Field Stweot, " ;
0!:15?:

i _ v ¢ '\v&
Dw s!.rs‘v \ J
) IMmitmu to mfummtnabmh

racaivod. frqm onr Record Oi’f:lno, Bonaan.

J! \

the So:;].mpg information inn zniermoe td\
your lm. who 18 & DPrisgonex of War ln G-eﬁanyl

whose address now is; ke
. mason }.’te. B Oltﬂru

i "Goy. 16'.»801'ﬁ!ﬂo g / I
Les i iR e

[®} 1

e ,Yma mw' . ‘1




‘

Extra¢t from Casualities rdaeived from the Pay and Record
Office , Londom, 25th June 1918.

#3500 Pte, P. Oliver,

Prigoner of War. FNew Adress, :- Newfoundland Regiment,
Solteu %, Lager i, Baracke 16,
Hannover, Germany.

L4 P




Zztract of Oasualtion fron P. & Re O.fondon datod Jwnoe 10th, 1018,

PRISONER OF VAR, s of 8

3500 Pte. P, Oliver,
Uoy. 16, Soltau,
Hannover,

Garmahy.

Authoritys H,7,0.Ae



CR 3yTY

Extract Lrom Casud ties raselved from Pay & Recoxd Oft o, ¢
Loundon,deted Apxril 6th,1918
IRISQNER OF WAR

#3500 Fte, P. Oliver.

Wounded or otherwise specified in Idenbtification Forms From

Germany roceived through War Cffi e 26/3/18.

. Grem, splinter Righb Upper Arm, end Right Shoulder.,




Do g e b |

CR 35w

Copy of telegram despatched to Synoptical,London,

dated February 21,1918.

3500 Philip Oliver previously reported Missing writes
mother 15/12 from Germany Soltan 23605 Barache No.84

Proving Hannover states he is wounded.



N : : C.R 770

Extract of Casualty recetved from Pay & Record

0ffice, London, deted Jemuary 1,1918.

#3500 Pte. P. Oliver. l/

Missing 3/12/17.
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“

P ok . Cpitte 3
’ Sctrass from Dally Onders, Pers 11, UNIT: The Jeyel Vewfoundllamd |
Boginent, dated Dea, leb.. 1917,

3500 Pte. Oliver.

*W Dsge Ird. 1917, S X ,-7'

| e




Bxtr.ob frow komlnal S0ll Deaft Ne.i21 218 Othe¥ .mnu fron 2/1at
Hewfoundlan: legbe, 4y, %0 1/1s% lifidesiogie, Beiele Hubarced
douthampton 6/11/17.

35001 Pte.Oliver P,




Rk

September 11th, 1917,

3 o : 6,08»

¥r. ‘fnomas Cléver,
28 Field Street.
Dear Siri- ‘ : o
I heve theé honor to inform you that'
we neve made inquiries re your son, Yo. 3500

Philip Oliver, rnd have received the following

reply from the Pry & Record Oi‘l‘iue,'London.

"Heferring to your telegrum

\"of September lst. Ho.3500 -
"Cliver, Barry, quite well, and
"states that he has writter severs
"nl 1 \tters home.

I have the honor to bey
8ir,

'Your_ obedient servant,

HjOT.
or Litu.;terﬁf kilitia,

e
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CAB L. E G RAM ,,M,Mm,m;

Form No. 1 F. (10/14.) e,
3 o s

Line No.

PACIFIC

MIDWAY

| Prefix. Code. For Postage Stamps.
Words. Charge. ¢_J- R. 2407
£ s | d
| This form will be accepted
| Sent At To. By at any Post Office.
" v 2 On Newfoundland Government Service.
To MILITARY

STJOHNS (Newfoundland)

UNPRIZABLE 3500 OLIVER BARRY TOPHET AND SHOWGLASS TRANSITORY
SEVERAL LETTERS HOME

SYNOPTICAL
Translation:-

With reference your telegram lst September- 3500~ Oliver- Barry-
quite well- and- states that he- has written- several- letters- home-

CONFIRMATION

GATLED: /0‘77 /7

Hlaving read tho Conditions printed upon the back T form, I request that the abovs Telegram may be forwarded mordmg
NOT TO BE to the said Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

- TELEGRAPHED. ; 868 Victoria St. S.W. I.

| Signature, .3 Address,

| CABLE ADDRESSES, REGISTERED IN ANY PART OF THE WORLD (OR WITH ANY COMPANY), |
E \ % ARE AVAILABLE OVER THE COMMERCIAL CABLES. 4 » iy

(For List of Stations ».r.0.




S B o

Extrect from Hominol Roll, omberked Ste domm's fox overeoen 7/4/17

"5500 PTVE .P' OLIVER
-\\ ¢ >

=5
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{ o £ _:"-*"'R. :

Extract from Deily Oxders Part 11 Unit The Royal
Hfld.Regts, Ste John's, Mare.lst, 1917,

3800 Pte. Philip Oliver.

Atéached teo the Strength from Mareh lst, 1917.
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CR 25
2
2 3 .

Exteaot fram Dally Omders part II,
Unit stedohn's dated oy fEnd. 1919,

The dischawge of the undemoded on

domobilization has boenm OOHF LikiiD
by Offiser I/0, Resorde on UO=d=10.

3500 Fte. Philip Oliver.




CR 7274 oy

Bxtract from Deily Ordors Paxr 11 Unii The Royel Nfld,
Regte S%. John's, April 21st,1919,

The dissharge of the undormoted on Imo'buuatio_u
has been APPROVED by 0.C. Discharge Danot from notsd dates

3500 Pte, P. Oliver







A/ 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT 4

ALLOTMENTS

o1 M %W 7 Regl.No. 7500

hereby ageee, until further notification by me, and m similar official form to make an Allotment of
______—-——'—- 3

S

Dollars and § Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned’ Persou —- Persons, such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person ¢ Persons

concerned, viz. : (Z 4 /éAA‘/é : o 494

Allotment begins

R

¥

Identity” ‘Whether Wife, Child, i s Rt
Certificate| ~other Relative or NAME (in full) ADDRESS
. ","llo(,m i _ Friend v {each person)

342& /’L/&v /hM /»~MM 29 Feido SH
lonn) Olinen, | drffodns &

Total Allotment, § éﬂ

NOTE. —This fonn mlm be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Compmy and handed to the Pnymaxtar as authority to make the
required payments on application.




4 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT ,g

ALLOTMENTS

/tﬂ{‘-jﬁ{fﬁ (Q ét/y EA - Regl No.. ?35"70
hereby agree, until further nohfmtmn by me, and in similar official form to make an Allotment of
i Dollars and ", 2. ‘C/#f 'Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person = Pexsons, such payment to be made on proof
of identity"of, and production- of the relative lden!:ty Certificates by the Person and Persons

concerned, viz. : : ((1 :&«"\,A.T Afl 7 oA

Allotment begins

Identity  Whether Wife, Child,|

c"ff,ff.‘“ v!j:rF l:leel:slw or NAME (in full) * ADDRESS (u:):m;::on)
2629 Mothor | Iuno o |24 Pl S

(l—ﬂ/gl/’

Total Allotment, § 5.’

Sy L e - —

NOTE.—This form must be uomp]ewd by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as snthurity to make the
required naymﬂm on application.
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ccccc
MIDWAY. ~ S

No..of 1 ':[l'sﬂnrjr__ Afr SE<P~ ]m——

i /a U7
. The following CABLEGRAM received, at - M commercial Cables.”

HD, SR107 ¥ GOVT STJOHNSNF 19 : i4

SYNOPTICAL LON 1
UNIFOIL DOCTOR KEAN HEMRFBUNK EBRIASTI
ADD | GAM EBULLABUNT SEWERAGE OBTAINABLE 3
SILVERGOD RELATIVES HERBAJEROS THIRTYFIVE ‘

. HUNDRED OLIVER HEPTAGY
I LITARY

No Inqui iry respeciing this s Message can be attended 10 without she pro oducion of this paper Repetitions of douhtful words should be obtained through
e Company’s Offices, and not by direct appiicatior w\.h Sen

Watesiow & Sons Limitad. Printers, London Wall, Londoe




No. 1 F. (1014)
’

- CABLEGRA

Line No....

Prefix. b Code. (028 of Crlgian: Baryloe Luswuceicas) For Postage Stamps.

(77 WA
e | Wil
£ 1 o 1 & T This form will be accepted
| | Sent At To By, at any Post Office: :
o : ! On Newfoundland Government Service.
To wrLITARY 4

STJOHNS (Newfoundland)

UNPRIZABLE 3500 OLIVER BARRY TOPHET AND SHOWGLASS TRANSITORY
SEVERAL LETTERS . HOME
SYNOPTICAL

Translation:-

With reference’ your telegran 1st September- 3500- Oliver- Barry-
quite well- and- states that he- has written- several- letters- home-

read the Conditions printed u,m the back of this form, I request that the above Telogram may be forwarded wcardlng
to the said Convlmonl, by which I agree to abide.

NOT TO BE
TELEGRAPHED. 68 Viotoria St. S.7. I.

s Signathre, Addy

CABLE ADDRESSES, REGISTERED IN ANY PART OF THE WORLD (OR WI'I'H ANY COMPANY), ! 3
ARE AVAILABLE OVER THE COMMERCIAL CABLES, =

(For List of Stations ».r.0.




| 9095/627 -
- HAJJC. -~

0fficer Commanding, o
2/1st Newfoundland R.,
Barry, H.B.

Pay & Record Office,
5th September, 7

3500 Pte. P. Oliver.

The Hon. _uinist;er of
#ilitia states in a cable:

"Rnla.f.!.véé have not yet
heard from 3500 Oliver
"telegraph state of health"

Will you please Vnay?




W*
" lios 10432/607

KEWFOUKDLAND COHTIHGENT e

from:
Chilef Pafr n"tfn' & 0. i/c Rocords,
Hewfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Strect,
London, S.W. 1.

To: a .
Officer Commanding,

2/1st .Newfoundland Regts
Ayr, N. B.

' 9th, October 191 7

Svbject: %500, Pte. Philip Oliver

With reference to the follow-

ing telegram from the Hon. the
| Minister of Militia, (5763 )
| received ‘9 /10/17,=

\

“Pay to 3500 Oliver £4.0.0.

Fber Sk - :
- £4:0:0s 45 enclosed
for payment to this Soldier

Kindly obtain his receipt
hereon.

Chief Paymaster & O.

Major,
1/c -hecords.

o

191

ANSWER

Receipt }i@ﬁ:ﬁw |
\

Officer Comdg. —_ Battn.
1lst Newfoundland Regiment

Received the sum o

account of




,--’ /"4‘ :

4

%/7 4 sreal PO tome,s |
Ll Geevve '«’ PRS-
/4 Ame. oy




Weanisonk oo abaty .
EBRUASTT  ckaad e Suglared
EBILLABRINST dots
MrainAnLE  Ghlac.abl
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1/C RECORDS,
\ﬂ.ﬁ September, .

Lieut. S.G. Kean, R.A.li.C.,
: Strand Palace Hotel, Riocadidiys W.C |

Cable from Ministry of Militia, Nfld.
The following is an extract from a cablegram
received from the Hon. the Minister of Lilitla, X
St. John's, lewfoundland.

MeeesesssssDoctor Kean has already embarked
"f'or England will advise date of embarkation
"as soon as obtainable.”

2nd Lieut., .
for kajor,
_ Onief Payma.sber & Officer i/c Records. -
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The King Georg Sept. 24th, 8
f Stamford Street, S. E. 1.
i 3500 Private
Oliver, P. i

;i _.7 5:0:0.




PYiea s Y &
Gtannnlager: Souw “  Datum ber Qlusferhgung :
Pnnclpnl gamp: _ Date: f

ober : Tag: \({— Monat: 7 Sal}r:_f_\{_,___

oy v Day: Month Year: {
_ Logavett: % SN :

Hospital: ;

SBuname: o disou. \/-\

Surname: - v

Borname: f Qi

Christian name: L ] /

Rang: Hominiy /

Rank: :

Reg. ober Korps: \"( U\ emfie : owdd Reg. Ne. 25 Komp: (A,

Reg. or Corps: w Reg. Nr.: Komp.

Grtenmungsmorte Nr.: %500
* Number of identification disc.: :

Befangennabhme: -éh,udﬂ.u,u’);\, Ort: ,&Mm S Qatum: A0\ 14

Capture: Place: Date: W

b 'nermunbet, \

Begeidmung der Wunbe:
Description of wound:

Viala ot Qi deascos (Ahvapet)

Geburt: jomwdvo.; Ot o opod gl Qoudd. Dotum:  11.12.0%
‘Birth: “- SRy g ’P]aﬂe: : A - DatB:J i 3

Peimatoct A‘ N . L\Pun}mmrl-?muda

Home  place: .

Avrefie des ndcften Bermanben: » Q’ﬂm ém Jowg JMW

Address of next-otkin:




SRSt T

K00 Pte.P-Oiw»r,

§ Soltau'Z Lager I,
Barr.l6. Ha

Cazd to cau.xedk dated 2/5/18..

et e e s




= i Rl 4098
Seltau, \&> B 0t

5 nover, Germany X
Card dated 20/4/18

ML A e



} h%/z received parcel No,..... .. dated g3 g |/ & containing :—

3 - £,] |8 21 (4] g
4 S|kl e E | .

AR GO SR - e O T NS

gl |B|E|alB|2 55|l g ,

niagiﬁgiiijiggﬁﬁq;*

] I A e A e 2 e 0 7 s 5 e

;&/fg‘sgz ;ddnga @0 4/54 :

THE: ROYAL_, NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT,

,/6 CE BV Lk .4—
Date_ug ?/ ”7 5} i % / u/ e

. Signature.




— " o B S e TR
v :';Iidu 7:cdocd- parcel No. ﬂ? Ea)ed,( &1 A f/f containing:—

7

ABT

B00TS, Pates.>)
BRACES, Pafrs.
" Palrs.

SHOES, CARYAS.
TROUSERS, Palrs|
VESTS.

!
l
|

CGARDIGAR.
DRAWERS, Pairs
GLOVES, Palrs.

I\, |aReaTcoAT.

N |manoeromEs:

4& | JAOKET.
TOWELS.

L AERES

S EESERp

- My pr;sznt address is;

é-f,tﬁ—am <+ Condeda,
#W}'lzzm‘vws L&Y ; &L

.'. Date. c(f. 6'7;5//02

— ————




I @g recetved parcel No. e dated /3| [ | /& containing :—

Lot LT T T BT
ARTI B 1 E g =58 ] .| g, |32 g
g [S|E(a |82 5 d|elsflald|d
.Wﬁ/asizaésisﬁééésﬁ
vty A VIS VIVISVAZ

: J){ vesent address is :
i as00. R TR Oleen....
THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

72 2
[ eteevct ,’/'/ﬂf‘\ s <y

A ﬂ/‘é 4 (Zéjt 5/ : %/2’!& J
= 4 Sw !’I. A
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Er have: ;'ueimﬁ parcel No. . (5 £t datedjfl | X [/ & containing:
i 2

(8ol < El, g R ] .
e £ Eldl fEl
ERTION i afie g agglg : SEld | .18 7
3 | & sgagséﬁiﬂi;‘,;‘,g.u
VI | | (505 5 (28|32 (EE 8 EI2E
S|& (8|98 |S(8|s|5|E|8/B|8|e |8l

i/




( I(%ve recewved parcel No'j dated /A | é /78  containing :—

I
< @ -
£ & ] 5.
L | e £ .18 > i
A\B CACAEIFIEAE A 3580, |4
sl g é.ﬁgg‘gﬁhgg-a a8 4
El1%|s|8|5|s|5|2 /8|2 |28 8 B2 |8
E. /[8|&8|3|3(8|3 |5 |5 /3|5 |58 |8 = |&|¢&
Rk | |
> —1/ [ f /=T

_1. "o..JJ.Taa..A. ' : /}%M

ROYAL/N EWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT,

Signature.
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... da

e

ted,(f/;‘é

| ) £ containing :—

. I have receivetgz«parcel No.

- - &

5 | Els| B 5 . i

£l: NESERE-RE AR 5|

AR Elg| [Z|E|a|B|8 |alg)al38 %|sl8 L

m | | = I T - = T - O I I L O = B - S -5

S|8|g|B|5|5 |85 |8 |2|E|8 8|88 /8]
Y/ |8|&E|S|S|BE|3|s | R /5 |= /8|8 8|2 |8 >
N/ ! ‘ g
Qlj TIT | 3
[ 77 ) / i ]
|

]

 Signature. 4
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I have receivedijza}cel No. v dated 4 | R | /8§ containing:

90

~N
BOOTS, Pairs
HARDEERCH’FS.
SHOES, CANVAS.
Pairs.
‘TROUSERS, Pairs

| BRAGES, Patrl,
GLOYES, Palrs,
GREATCOAT.
SOOKS, Pairs.

OJ&DIGAH.
JACKET.
KIT-BAG.

;/?r:?'ﬁ&ay & di , '

My ‘brelemf addyress is ;.

N
A
N

|
N
%
£y
)

o
7% = b Loy, cTO'P/ &
§ i () 4
/rlﬂdsov - s g ’%&
: 4 OFFIC 7
Dae Affl3 Wirre 1




Btc l!o n‘a. g

!.b’uar’ 81.t0 . 19180

Dder Sir,~ \\'_f:;.; GeE @ (
; ; I have the_honnﬁr to 1ntonm you that my son Pte, Phidpip
Oliver regimental Nn;ber 3500 - is now a Prisoner in Germany.

I recemz"him dated Deoe_g'per 15th, 1918. S
in which he requesfs me to inform you of hia~wereabouté fo} fear ‘ fg
the necessary information my not reach you within a reasonable :

: time. He states that he is without olothing and I shall deam
a great favoud therefofe if you will kindly makS the necessary
arrangments at your end for his comfort, &g
' His address is'a folloms, :
Soltau, Z 3605 Barracke, N,R. 4
(Provinz, Hanover, Dehutschlaﬁd )
. Asross the top of the envelope is the word Krlegagefanganénsendung.
‘Trusting that the above information will be assistance to you,

I have the honourto be,
f ; } Sir L
' Your obedient Servent,

Horner Cloriin—

Major A, Timewell, : s |
Chief Paymaster and Ofrioer 1/0 Raoords. i ; 4
Liondon " , - S e

gland, 7 |




5324/1/P.VW.

SR

RO T R T

8th April, - 8

Thomas Oliver, Esq.,
29, Field Strest,
St. Jomn's, Newfoundland.

Sir: 3500, Pte. P. Oliver.

I anm indebted to you for your letter of 21/2/18 (2981)
regarding your son's address in Germpany. = The telegram from the
Hon. linister of Militia, doubtless sent at your instigation, was
the first intimation received at this Offige that Pte. Oliver was
a prisoner. Immediately on receipt of it a supply of food and
clothing parcels was sent off and willy of course, be regularly
continued. :

I am, 5ir,
Your obedient Servant,

Major,
Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.

HA/JG

=



@/Vg “57/ ,g ?@%f










17725/1

1st November 8

3500, Pte. J. Oliver,
Royal Newfoundland Regt.
3prd London General Hospital Wandsworth,

30 10 18 0441
15:0:0
Mrs, L. G. Hunter, 12, Albert Streot, Windsor,
Berkshire. :



18t November gl
Mra. Le Go Huﬂ"tvsr'
12, Albert Street,

Windsor. Berkshire.

163030
3500, Pte, J. Oliver, Royal Newfoundland Regt.




W . NEWFOURDLAND CONTINGENT 7% %)
g ‘ "‘w

To: Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Record
Newfoundland Contingent, R
58, Victoria Street, Lond®g

\;@’e ; remit/f.o

the sum of z‘n / pounds -—*‘"""‘s illings (2 2

on account of any balance that ma._v be due to me.
% Regtl No.36#® Rank ﬂ »-1 s
Name [ %‘-&/ | .l L

Approved

: Officer i/c.,
Dated at ] 3 wﬂﬂo/ou Mospltal
/// //// 1911




: 5 H S : A
{ : 22 - ' el
. No. Ssee Rank /& YWeme v et [J7 | : [ Zze {
E ; S inE e T “Less A11otra‘é‘ntl {o

- dhecy S : .Net. ‘{ate é«n
L [ wem  Tmicls a] o R e wials 71 - e
;’Balance : E ’ ‘ Balance B : %/7 . e 3 rAdiive
! Acquittance Rolls ; - )l pey @ met Rate %7{; Til3es .5‘0 7els i] fii
: Hosp.ial Advances 1240 /g/g 7 : 50 yan Vil é{

A.B. o4. e b ﬂa/t /F
P.&.R.0. Payments : 47 /¢ ¢ /f s |

29 14 (byh L Ilokl m/\

W




UNDLAND WAR CONTINGENT ‘ASSOCIATION,

No. 34, Victoria Street,

London, S.W. 1,

To: ? 7 : “MJ- [;ﬁ 1975
Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Records, z 2 C

5 Newfoundland Contingent, ’Q

-58, Victoria Street, s.w;‘ 1L
| The fellowing purchases have been made and E.F.Ms. despatched |
g : : : - 2 |
at the request and on account of (Regtl No. )3_500 (Rmk)&g_ﬁ[e

s

T A ey et B 2 i :

SRR

(Name) 6“?4) BNt ___of The Royal Newfoundland Regt., |

on the understanding that cost of such is to be recovered from his

account . ° £ 8. d.

_ Cop i

This amount will be included in claim to be Forwarded to you

at the end of the month.

ol o \ .t
CHAR \

PAY noox/..%'

Secretary.
Date/{% by ﬁ/’/e :

Rl i







lsr. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT %

ALLOTMENTS

I M %W ,Regl.No. 25700

hereby agree, until further notmcatlon by me, and m similar official form to make an Allotment of

; Dollars and Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person '%f Persons, such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person %ﬂ Persons

concerned, viz. : Q/ M A2 A
Allotment begins. y /

Identity Whether Wife, Child o
Certificate| other Relativeor ' Nawz (in full) Abbie (Aomyr
No. _ Friend h

Total Allotment, § @

S—— c——
NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the

required payments on application.
(Sim %w

~

Officer C%ding
<
- g Com




RSN T

. DEPARTMENT OF 1iILIDTA,

WAR SERVICE GRATUITY.

SteJohn’ s,llnwfoundland o

peciLarction re.uired of officers and men of the Royel pevfoundland

Reginent,who clains Ver scrvice Grotuity under order-in-council

Sl i

dated Jonuoxy 20th.1919.

A conplete reply rush bo ziven to cvery question in this Declaration

There rast e 0o blonks ond 6O dokhes If @y yuestions cre not
ﬂppllcé‘o’le,the viords “IOD APPLIGABLE" nust be written oute
on ccrnpletion this Decleration is to be roturncd to %S OFFICIR 1/c

RECOEDS,BAY & RECORD OFFICE,SD.J0RIS.
Chpistien NETCseees @‘&""%’l" s ees2,5UTAMIC. .ﬁ&e‘f"'

B.R:.mk....../"‘W""/{z_.........4:..R£gtl.l¥0......%‘.f.?.."’.........

feoosoiaanssoer

&.sddress in full to vhich futurc poyreats of grotuity oTe to bc

Forviexdod, s oo eave e pann e den e aesadaens

------.-n.---.....-...--'-.-'----.--..-..-.--..----..----.-.----......

6.Dote of enlistment in the ch_rcnt..///7.

7.cne of dependent,if ony, te vhor geporation /fllowonce is being
issucd,0r VoS being issucd,ix:::.oiir.toly prior to your discharYZCeoases

—r

.................................. ,..,.............,............

B.Relationship of such «lcpemlc—nts.........-.........................
y,.ddress in full of such dcpondénts..............................

\ ’~"—1_,/g_’
....A-..-....-.....-..v....-.--

.l.'lll."‘ltll!!.‘lllll"v’u.la.‘.-
10,1Is soid dcpendent,now,or wes soid dcpendent ot My gire in reccipt
of Sscocrotion Allovence on ~ccount of ~mothcr S01dicr?.. ._}L—-' o'

13.,¥erc you on cetive service only in Wf1d, I so,nive dates and

_poruiculars of such scrv1cc...

.-....-.g........om--4.......-...-,.--..-.................n.--.....-

L3

................‘....................\{.......,.........‘............. i

12,8ive totel lenzth of Time v .jch you scrved om ~ctive scrvice,
hithep in  NEldior OyuroocBeisessecns L %{T‘—/—’ SR

2
‘.................................u.......-...1.-4..._..........-N




B R R R I N S R I SO O R AR R B SR SR R R R S I Y

-15 ‘H-s'.v;e YOu had 10! c thc.n ono enlistmnt" If 80 181ve. part ula.rs

of dischc.rgo and re-cnlistments end under whn.t reuchntJ nunbers,

L R B R R S T T S T S R iy

-....................‘....2‘.’{2.-......v_.............................

PRu LD R A

1l4.Have you alrecady roceived ony peynent of Po&t Discharge pay or
‘W&I‘I Scrvice Grotuity? If so,stote omount you ond your dependents
hove already roceived end by rwhompiideeainistesonsesas sesssassvos

B I S I R R R A T T T e

15,Have you_bcen issued with o Waor Scrvxcc Bz d~e°.......7¢l.'.......‘-
16,Hove you,during the present wor,scrved in the Inperid Eorces.zh'.'
17.ire you entitled to reccive,or have you received any Gr:tuity
in.tho nature of Pest Di'::che.rge Poy from the In pericsl Forces? If
so,stote auount reccived,or to vhich you orc entitlcdeievesecieneae

L R I R R R R R

18,Dil you revert Overseacs to o romk lower then the substontive

2y

ronk held by ~you. on” your oxrivaol.in BhiglmdPesiewe s Faabusenen snins

(b) If so,was such reversion in consequence of XIisconduct or
<) rer ’ )
mcfflc:tency?.-..................—....2‘./5)....................‘...._.

19.4rc you now servinz in the Rozt.?..7%7.0.I: 5ot civee- (o) date
of dxschﬁrvc...@y 2/...7.(!:))\ RonS0N £0T i 8ChOT G0 uennsrvennnnssnn

.................;...?......ﬁ_\;..).................................

‘I'OG‘Q-A-|-u---....cs-vctg-c-n---.'-o--nun-'o.-hnﬁnnvctqn-.--.'}--
20,Did you =t ony tine serve ot the front in on actunl theotre of

Yiex? 'If so sive prrticulr.r's of ploces,md dotes of such service...,

........................9_,}«—1 Z% ) .,...fi).-..,.......-.-

21.{z) Lxo you receiving treotrent fror: the @ivil Re-Zstobliskncnt

Coite(b) If S0 ore you in receivt of full poy ond  sllowonces from

that Gorzttaem(,

fnd I :¢kc this solcon decloration,conscientiously believins it to e |

- be truc ond. kroving thh.t 1t is of tho s«x.e force ond effect os if ¢

: r"dc under 0. “Hh.




252 e i
Siznature of I»ivplicén;t: %'/‘ )< m Y
© Plzce gf sesidenco: 22 M
Deqle:rod before ne ab:
. his SUE oy ot 1577, ... \

;fﬂw—r-—' =
s¥fnature of Bsrrister of the - : :
z N suprene Court,Stidendiory licsis=
3 trate ;lotery Pvilic,Bustice of the
A Zesce,or Corrissioner of affidovits.
POST DISCHARGE PAY, |
‘ »
Dote peid Peid paid : \'1%1- %-S{F'ce Net amount
 soldier. Depcrdent, Gre T dve
1 ) AP — B’ﬂ (o]

i e e e eTe e eIeIe e &8 46 S wiEte eiiERIs & & ¢ aTecsiaa ¢ H R 0000 81008 0018 8 s raen
A A R S e arevatieria e masermien e ST Bre S8 VIR e 0 Ak el B e eTe e Lale 09 0 B8 001 807 000

S P G o e S e S SR I LT T

Cortified coiTGCT.




Demobilization Form 1

The Royal Netwfoundland Reqiment

Class for Demobil- Report of Demobilization
ization :— Travelling Board, held on soldier for
discharge.

Discharge Depot: Headquarters The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

AAALESS” Siam anieann v ansn s ue b caiae o e el SR  W ea AT  R E e eSS e e s
&
Dresent Medical, CateBoryiia o s tvun o Nontinn sn o s sloalvin 300 e uis 01575 suie sinitin’d 83000 R 00 e S et 00 m dmima aies o msin
{ (a) Irnmediate—iselBeEe . .vviiiriirininiieiacsninnas
Recommended for:—
l(b) Standing Medical Board...............oiiiiiia..,
Members of Board




C. R. C. Form B.
25-10-18-5000

@il Ee-mtahlwhmmt @ommitter

I HEREBY CERTIFY that 1 have had an interview with the Vocational
Officer of the Civil Re-establishment Committee or other recognized vocational
agent of the Committee who has explained to me the provisions made by the Com-
mittee for the industrial re-training of disabled or partially disabled sailors
and soldiers as well as the readiness of the Committee to assist any returned sail-
ors and soldiers (whether disabled or not) to find employment My decision is as
follows: W

'vlmmture of Man.
Reg. No. 3 5o O
AN
of the Vocational cer or his Rep‘mqenmﬁ\'c.
Place. / e )(D"t\./t’\/ﬂ

pae AP 6 PAlmf




Please find emslosed "Discharge Certificate

‘Yours truly

raynastor & U,/ Beoords




W SEPARATION AILOVANCE.

Clalimas

Decision...

P R S St S S o A e YO 5 SU e A s R e b

i rrpv--o-.--sdrlll.lbll!.lltllll.l’c.vv'-l-llhlllllt.aill
|
‘

i Mrebans Busicts:

-----‘u.n- avsevsdd i e aaneae

vesssnsnscnhdoiaadn

natef ML, ﬁf. B

FUCELON S s s s svseeastessarsavsrasssogesstoseronentenreorstssy

B S RSP g  R S R T SR RO W TS RS R R S LR

Allotmen—t_‘zf /ﬂ ¥ per payable to Wa%,« OM
s?V(kW’l £om //1//// o0 M//

Tigcoptinued on account of W
.

r
in account of ‘..:..t.t..:7.i..l.........’....... No.“:. .,’5..0.0 Rar.k..‘..g....




May 13,1919

urs, Johsaneh Oliver,
#29 Field S%.,
City.

Dear Madem:- -
I have bean directed to return,hera\uth, your

epplicetion for Seperetion -llowamse, =nd to inform you
thst scme must be signed in the prosenge of:a Justice

of the Pesece, No exy spblic, Stdpondisry Mogistrate

or o Barrister of 1;!:.@ Supiem Court; =nd further.

thet g1l the questions ssked therein, must be pro-
-perIy mamad partioulx_rly meetion Ten (30)

A% unation Pifteen (15} ad queation 'rwenty-four (24). .

is soon 28 this Form is retumed. mwoperly eomp]at.d,

your elaim.will have further conéiderstion.

It is also necessary thut you have the ehelosed
ledieal Certificate completed by your Doctor ‘on &ecount of

your Husband.
Yours truly

ta:ln
hmw & O:tﬁcor !Jo %"d 4




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNBLAND
May 13,1919

urs, Johanneh Oliver,
#29 Field St.,
city.

Deer Madeam:-
I have been directed to return,herewith, your

epplication for Separation Allowance, and to inform you
that seme must be signed in the preseme; ofa Justiece

of the Peace, Noiary Pgblie, Stdpendiary Magistrate

or & Barrister of the Supteme Court; eand further,

that all the guestions asked therein, must be pro-
-p'erly enswered, particularly gquestion Tem (10)

uestion Fifteen (15) end question Twenty-four (24).

As soon as this Form is returned properly completed,
your claim will have further condideration.

It is also necessary that you have the ehelosed

liedical Certificate completed by your Docter on account of

your Husband.

Yours truly

: - Captain,
Paymester & Offigcer i/c Records




e &
on Bran ;
. Bt. Jgha'-.m;," .o

; 1. Name in full of soldier, Rank. Reg't.orlnit, Reg't. lo.". v ;

‘5 : m Cﬂ»g&m. @/l—z . Mfﬂ%@. &:500

k 2, sge of soldier. : " Married or single. ;

s )

3, JNama in full of wother, fse. Oncupation., Parmanent address.
Ot d, Bl 3. usoesmbs. 2q stk Tl

4., Give name of your husbtand, Age. Occupniion. Wheire emplayad.

%rvsv,; M,Q/VJM. ob- %ﬂﬂ-‘?ﬂ W
B, If your huzband iz not suppoxtipg you : )

atats the reason, M%J—MMD‘“«%D\M

e e

8., If your husband is a chropic fnvalid AR : 1= e,: (
and totally incapncitated,state nature /évw D“VCJP e
of malady (A Hedioal Certificate nusi S Mans
be enclosed with this dogument stating !

from what dage huadband has besn wm:{w i
likely to continue.) 5

incapacitated,and foxr how iong incapae

7. If you are a widmlatah date and p:_mai of death of
your husbands ' .

P e e -
KU e 5 ]
o . 2]

‘8, Have you married again sinee genthi@e ¥
above mentioned husband. 5

i

i

9.+ Hames of your other shildren.Address in Age. Doewpnuun.m:l or

2 \ = ulle & 3
ooy | inparn: Semnde QU0 Moy Gogo  ochel”  admly,

] B, vy LA

a4

\




14,

xr hn-md is dead te valu
and p-rum m,&%‘ 1eft i R ?m

15.

Agtual amount contridited Wy aulnuu

during the year prior to emlistwent g 35, oh2L

isd,

Was this amount contrim'ted \réa!n:,' or
monthly.

E ‘17.

Pid this amount include Payment of son's

board, etc.
yeo .

18.

3tate your son's trade or opceupation prior
to enlistment.

State amountof his wazsas ‘par waeke 8.] . Jm—%

Stats nume and address of his last

mlo.yer. %)’W .M' _j'ry\% du@,

State amount of mopthly supperi 5 /g é 0

from son since anlistment.

28,

waen

State amount 66 allé;nont received W j /F. 6o ﬁ‘_ M

you from son since n:l.hﬁmmt.

2 ;.

State from what ds\ﬁ: did you receive

allotment? 5
' % % ﬂ_v_wﬁ

24,

amount contributed W \ls-k:y

Agtual
other children, :

zb.

f shese S ren in the employ
"ut wa or your hh-'nd Py

ng suppert {ron o;lwr

“‘ | ﬁurw M%& M, mﬁ/?w /4_}!4

PR e PR

1




20, Arve you sl in resaipt of Separatfon ]
Allowange, 1f mot,why? aive partisulnrs,

oo
30,  Appyeu alTiedt 48, 7230888 SEIRNY Ran

1., Vas the geldier at the time of his smiistuwend
an osployee of ihe BEld, Govesnmants

D

25, In whikt eapaciiy and in what plidts

s, Is he in receipt of 4 aalnzy as such while
serving is ihe Rayal Nesfoundland Regiment?

1f #>,hew much?
{ P
:\(}G/;'

1 herewith make this welewm desluratien conseientiounly Belleve
tng the same to Be rue and knowing i1 %o de aof the msme foree med effeot

as if made under eath amd in vsrt% 2:' sha xﬂda% AM:

Signature of mum&&...-..,-.-._ -:-------.-o-- eenaunNResssesnERRante
Sichef . AL T

Piace ef :ggifigﬁ‘.-g...,l.ct.,....,._g seemnea wtesenseevarernseanansnENOuEDT

Declared and pubacrivad wafore wme Blannanere

ssssmeonmansees

“‘.Q..ll..-.c--t.ot....‘--n-.--c.ldw 0 ens ---w------.lﬁlQ\
Signaturs of Burrimter of tha Suprend ) : =
Soure, stipendiasy Nagistrate,Botary Putdic %W

o J“-.".Q’!’Q? the Peaqs, Yedasoe D caedsnssneansefores

. et S P - e

fuis appllcation mest Be slgnoed W Lwd ragmonsiiie purties n;: of

whom must be & dlergyman, the othar & e eaneninthve of your loanl Patri

otic Tuné Somittes, sertifying that to the best of whoiw musﬂ‘gm
X £

: h
serelel dmvestigaiatd 13y satenamys o=, SOTESR AL

7 F
ll.'%.‘.l.l."-‘ﬁl'Q.l..l‘ﬁ‘.

Signaturs af member of the Matriotic %M /[0 ﬁ 2l AT

Fund Coamities, '----\'na-fco-u.-.--.ul-c-olvu--uquc;o-.

[
gignature of Glerdymads.e e

PR S







¥rs. Johamnsh Oliver,

29 Field st.,
city

Dear Madam - ;
Referring to yourupplication for sepsration

Allownce, I have been directed to infoym you that same cemnot
: be grented, beoasuse it is mot showm that your husband is in
: - ey way incapecitatad; Bl Doctor’s Certificate merdly states
: thet hewas trested by him on the 1ot korch 1919,

!‘mrq trulye.

dwtain & Paymast.r

- g ' w




In Acct. with  Thomes Oliver, Voucher No. 29754, _
29 Field St. Cheque No. 22754.

Rerl o

No....

C.B. Folio No...__

Date R;q%"n lnigfor. Amount. ]
Lpr, 16 | 354 Boerd a/c P.0liver 81 35 e
L { i, - = F = 4
cis o 3 - /) : $1 25
CERTIFICATIO
Dissect® Sheet No............. -
Recap. Sheet No.. 354
PAYMASTER
Checked by. '
. RECEIPT :
. Aprilizsm, 191 7.

Receited  from the 1s. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT the sum of

One Sl ==== Dollars
Twenty Five —— . Cents in Pa

% abowie stated.
A s s “ , : ¥

and

April 191.. .7,

$ 1,26




NE— . T T R N T R

January 17th 1930

Major Howley
. 1. €. Records rg:i'

P.
Flease pay to X 0liver, 3500
the sum of €éurt dollars
in payment of allowance for four days to ddte
and charge same to Civil Re-establishemnt Committee

$4.00

Pensiion $30.,00

R Y 4
-
- o ®
i 1 Vocational officer

[LUSN.LY 2 N ;’ f) 2
oPay rsems s, H %&
? @uNoLaseee ey u.‘_- %2 M
e

A MRS

J P




Jung 8th 1920

Ma.jor Howley
0. I, C. Records

Please pay to P. Oliver, 3500
the sum of thirty dollars

in payment of P. & A, Bomus
and charge same to Civil Re-establishment Committee ./

$30.00 i
Pension $30.00 W
o e G ; - '

1ML, LERQRR...

Sl e s Vocational Officer

PW LIMARR LETRRC T

v/ f@utwc

atn. LEDASA o INITL




b § 3/7

Ist NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT,
Billeting Account,

"’7.7.%/\1/2 ................... >

Billeting soldiers as undermenfzoned

[N ot

from._.‘l.).'.hﬁ/..!i,.f..b ........ tol ey 7]




O JOHN'S,/QAp 7 "; /8
. Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

ﬁ}llet' Account, .
Mo ek,




Medical Report on an Invalid

NOTES:=+
~

(a) This report is solely concerned with Pensions. ot
(b) A single copy only is required. ’ ¥

(c) “Aggravated” being now a technical term, carrymg nght to pensron, dlscnmmauon in its use
is essential.

(d) Be as brief as possible compatible with !umd:ty
(e) Avoid dubiety—" perhﬁps" “possibly” “might” and the like.

(f) Only sufficient clinical data need be given to establish the degree of dxsablhty and assist the
Board in arriving at a dec:slon.

STATEMENT OF CASE

sidant s Station )f

Date " ..

1. Unit .@ay‘a/.//émﬁé&m/é’ma/ 5. Age last birthday _¥3 - i
2. Regimental No. FJ s> - e e // 5% >, . . §
3.. Rank @o{(_’ ; S 7 at .# }" L d
4; Name M ? . 7. Former trade or

occupation

8. -l-)isabi]ity ?—JW 3




5

N
sanatorium ;
Was — advised and |
operation 3 4
| o ’ { |
12. Do you recommiend dischargeas b ¥ T ¢
permanently unfit? :
e 7 : Signature AP ‘f““"'
: % Rank or Qualification
\
Remarks if any by Officer ilc 'H‘ds'pital. 2 |
; 5 -
Place i o & Signature . 2




Foi”_pension iiurpéses,r th‘e disability = 41,4.7

(a) Service during this war. ‘
Remarks if any :—
£ - 14. Does the Board <0
i additipnal findings.

b
15. (a) THE
ing a full livelihood in the general labor marke!:?

S
/oo/;
(b) PENSIONABLE DISABILITY—To what extent is his capac:ty at present for earning a |
ful livelihood in the general labor markct lessened by that portion of hls disability to or
incurred during service? /
{State in percentage.) M %

Remarks if any:— : s

16. Is the disability permanent?

17. Hds the disability been aggravated by (a) Intemperence (b) Misconduct
operation . (a) Reasonable
16 The refusal of sanatorium ~ (b) Unreasonable
Remarks if any :—
5 - Frospital, b
= . 7 5 Naval and Military Con-

19. If fit subject for Hospital do you recommend admittance to valescent Hospital, " %/;
1 ases
Je P

discharge from

- 20. We recommend the Army

Remarks if any:—

President




e "ﬁ'ﬂ‘ oo’

Squadron Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

Dm. 5 Reglment of /M’%?l,ww Signature of 0. C. Cmnpm:y

Good Conduct Badges, Service pay or pmﬁclem‘v pay

Rmmenml Number and Name : " Enlistment Trade

P Ageon /F years 2, months /W
i.imn M:,, % P,m.nanm}/%@ “L“/d") ) &
A et A

Jeimed Bate Place of Birth
Joined Date, e §mll| (mlmmwg 3‘{‘/{ years.
Joined Date. . with Hmer\e _ years.
: Date of Cans ] : N f [ wen ?‘l' : !
o Names 3y
: Place Offence Rank Dt OFFENCE Witnenes l Punishment awarded floter By whom awarded REMARKS
o ik 2 with trinl
.
S /‘/A« oz | Fr.

-,-&,’:3/'7 4@«:% /‘/E{

Y Ry
% /i-//—/z: ?64'

oo %.. Gt 2/ 2
Rt e u—-«;’;‘z_-?ﬁ'?’l. 22:7-17 |
¢ 2 %7/2‘ 20 Peenull, Tall Ay
I b e 3 g AN
,,,ﬁ-,/%], . i fag -/ ﬂ..._ L 3ar,._£ WA

To be cnrned {(’er
3

A

i




| H-gs7

Brought Forward

58

Ll

o7
.5-/047‘; ! '

s |
///-/7; x

g e |

%.J:A,,_.,«f "?141

N alat

i %sbﬁ,%eem/,é-ﬁm@;m_

Mw £.830 G2 |

L Mﬂw—v _E?.f%w,,.,,

wév&é 0 P~ra foorad, |
J/%

ﬁuub, 4.,..&-&. /"‘J’f"'v
czﬁm«/ .u.,l‘éjd
A/ aaﬂ

f/rf»v,ém.a@/z
- m./‘#& 7o ﬁ‘»u -

Je: 4’(5"4\_)

TR

2 dae £ o Zf| T P, |

Yz

v

i

V44

.
. Re7 |

S ro.ry

/3 /Lq




Vision

~ Examined

Declarcd Ago ...

_ Trade or Occupation

Height, ... L.

Welsht: Sl

Chest {Q;@g}, when fully expanded ...

easure=
ment Range of Expansion ..

Physical Development....

Vwmmmwn Marks
Number

When Vaccinated

3

inches

inches

inches

inches

Right

Left

|

(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi- ’
___ arities or previous disease. I
“(h)

(b) Nhglw de(ecw but not sufficient to
n rejectios

Approved by (Signature)

(Rank)

 Enlisted

Medical Officer.

(2]

_Joined on Enligtment.....

Transferredto ..

(Signaturo) |

(Rank) |




/9

G toertn, 24l Tl y;w..., by Olopfomi i

Lient, CoL; I, M, 2,

—ﬁ/@% S

il




- TABLE 1V.—SERVICE TABLE. S

Date of
- Arrivalor
Embarkation

Date of
~ Departure or |
Digembarkation

" Station or Troopship

Date of
Vi
Embarkation

_Arrival or




Demobilization Form 8 ;

The Ropal Netwfourdland Regiment

e
Reg. No:

L=.3

Date.of Enlistment.
-

Occupation £

Medical Category
// 2 2

Recommendation S.M.B./7. i1 ..‘.f)isnbility Rating ...

Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:—

1;ART ICULARS FOR DEMO BMIZAT ION

X Civil Re-Establishment.
Iam.. \AM ...in 2 position to resume civilian occupation.

/}D;ﬁzm . B

tard

Particulars passed to Vocati Officer for il ion and action.
D 5 = 0= 14 :
2. Clothing, =

Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:—

(a) Clothing Allowance payable.

(b)y Clothing Supplied ............

Date L 00 s L e ST O ile. Re-clothing.




3. Transportation and Release Certificate.
Thiz:vc named has been provided with Travelling Warr:mt%o:.‘
ELinEd

. .to his home |

B inils is s s Foie e g and Release Certificate No. .:" ...,

4. Pay and Allowan:ea.
‘The herein named soldier’s accounts have been correctly l}a]anced and all matters in conmection

Date ©....... Ll I ........................ - fav ........ j
2L

i Depot Pa master.

. .‘ln 268.. f
It

|W 3494,

APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—

Officer ilc Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners. .

with following additional documents.
519 Eligible for War Service atjstf: =
APR 16 - o &/” :

_ Received the above noted d from O. C. Discharge Depot.

Date ocooosivicsaikiilibihelaiintieas, (! Ceeenadiies TP R s




accordance with Regulations.
S nl GOHN & . g0 Comanding Disclfarge Dcpot
DattAPRlﬁ]Q]Q ........... ;: /ﬁ";e Royal Newfoundland Regiment

‘{‘

‘ v
CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE

1 hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all
just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newioundland Regiment,
of all financial responsibility in my connection. .

Place snd date §T...dQHENS. ...
..APR.16.19

o

CIVILIAN RE-ES’ LISHMENT CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER

I hereby certify that I am{o 2 position to resume civilian ( ) diatdl on di
x 0oy
l D L

Place and DateS.T...J.O.EIN.’_S. ................... 4 A R

7 i ature of wnmcsa

=

STATEMENT OF SERVICE

Sw

Enlisted for service //Z3 .......... R TN No of days on Mili
Discharged from service 2P -4 / ¥ /g Service /o'/,ﬂ
APPROVAL OF DISCHARGE

The dlschuge of the above mentioned soldier is hereby approved to be confirmed by the Officer 1]c Records,
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, twenty-eight days from date.

Place .. ST.. JOQHN! S ........... e e AN
e Officer Commandmg Disc arge-Depot
.. APR 161919

The Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

above mentions




=
Reg: No...OB0D.... Rnnk..@.ﬂ,..,... Name % renh 0") 7
Bttentell . s v nanisusissosss NOHPER At st 57(21

Allottee . .....

Allotmgnt........ .

Deate of Allotment.

Returned from Over;
Returned on 8.8. .. .\

W




(004) T AT, 10,000,000,
2 b

From Officer Commending
Brd, London General Hp

3 To fficer i/c Records. To
¢ 586, Victorie Street
8.3

_Wandsworth £

_2€tn, Sept;
Notifiea for your imiormation 3
that the undernentioned man 1
_ (ftepat: Prisoner of War) wes /
sdmitted to this Hospitel on thd
| 25th, inst, trensferred from,-—
King G-eorge s Hospital, please.

i 3500 Pte Oliver P.

. rwlal

: ([' C: W i
i Regmm%M E.l.; i

| 8rd Tondon General Hospilra
WANDS WORT LI,




15059/25/P&A
@0y Wi wmg[lusz-m,m 9.0, Wlh & m

Mo Officer Commanding,
King George Hosp.,

To

3500, PTE. P. OLIVER,
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGT.

T;;a tached appl:l:oa.tion
;from the abbve named Soldier

] 19/9/18 (8212) is forwarded for
b endérsement and return te

 this Tice
i ‘4&30:‘,

I?ch;l.er Pa,y-me.ster &0 1/0 Rocdg.

SR _ Stamford St,
H/F - L SER; ANSWER. '
2 Pay & f{eoord of‘fio'e,
_20th, Sept. 101 8 ___am

=
5




gﬂ»( i

15059/3

ORANDUM.

T

ol 5
i FronpS: VICTORIA STREET,  []> From
: LONDON, S'W, 1.

ENGLAND.
5 = ) -
: To Offiecer Commanding, To

Kd.ng George Hosp.,
& L iy ».stmford ity
| B/F Su E.

; g Record. Office
Jzim.h, et i lidi g

saod PTE. P. OLIVER,
. ROYAT, NEWFOUNDLAND REGT.

Sl e ey

The /at.tached appl'ic&-t!.on
fron the above named Soldigr
19/9/18 I2) 1is, forwarded for
. endorsement and retumn to
:tm.n 'Tice, pléaao;

%&W% e

bnrer Paymaster &.0 1/c Reocdd. Sy




(67101, WAL v-auiy'bm 211 J.0.48 (EB28)

< 9095/527 o

e e

P\Yl\wrﬂnv. OFFICER 1/C AR
AND CONTINGENT,

NGLAND.

‘Toopficer Commanding,
2/1st Newfoundland R.,
Barry, H.,B. g

B/1st N.F.L.D. Regiment

Newfoundland Contingent
i ANSWER.

Amy Form C- 348

From Officer Commanding

To The Paymaster

Loﬁdon A

Pay & Record Office,

Barry, Forfarshite

5th September, mr}f
gk
3500 Pte. P. Oiivar

The Hon. Ministe;‘ cf
Militia states :Ln a ocable:

"Relatives ha.‘Je not yet
"heard from 3500 Oliver;
"telegraph state of hsa:a.t.h

Will you please say? ;

Paymaster & 0.1/c‘13;eoords

Sept.. 6th/1T

This man is here and he
is quite well, and states he
has written several letters

home,please.

MMX’/ &

8.1

éa.fl
LT (;




: Chief,
Tae

Rrormenrsy PAYMASTER, e
. Newfoundland Contingents,
Victoria Street, S.W,

I beg to forward the At@nchad application from No. 3500,

Pte. P. Oliver. R.Nexfo:ndland Regt,

, for an advance of  £5 (five pounds)

to be sent to hin at this hospital, \gl,\ \\\ .
s

Bt. Lieut.-Col., R.A.M.C.,
Adjutant and Registrar
for Officer Commanding.

- The King George Hospital,
Stamford Street, 8.E. 1.

21st Sep, 1918,




"Dateof promotion to presentrank

~Date of appomunent to lance rank
o l Quahﬁcatlon ®)..
| or Corps Trade a.nd Rate,.

Extended {

A élgn ature of Officer.”

Qceupation

Remarica
sromotions, reductions, tramfers, camalti
& active service, a8 reported on Army Formi \ Date of | Taken from Army
orm A,
to be quoted i

or other official
documents.

Pt ﬂwnmd““m‘m‘ Place of Casualy |~ 8 &0 | D5 Armms, Form a6,

Embarked

kA s

i

i
(a) 1n the case of o man whe re-engaged for, o ﬂlllkd int> Section D, Reserve, nni:nhn of mll rmmm; or :llllmtﬂt will be' ﬂlﬂ".
b). Sigmalicr, ith, 3 Bl woom 17 @) S ocma . 103/ B/t



Gtammlager:

Principal-camp:
ober i
or .

Lagavett:

‘Munster (Lager)
Hospital : P

Tty

Buname:
Surname:

WBorname: :

Tag: .
Day:

Datum der Ausfertigung:

Date:

Eﬁlonat: !
Month:

FRRe

¥ et »
5, vmmm d
ST,
Y LaHD&msw
8

Christian name:

Rang:
Rank:

RNeg. ober forps:
Reg. or Corps:

Grlennungdmarfe Ne.: !
Number of identification “disc.:

"_-
Gefangennalme: ‘%"M Drt:

Capture : Place:

Fovo

Db vermunet, -7L 2 %
‘Whether wounded, 5 ) AP
Begeidhnung der Wunbe:

Description of wound: // < el

@eburt % /h&“ _le 74«7/4»«4{@«& Datun: ////

@ematort: / s

Reg. Nr.:
Reg. Nr.:

anmAp. i A
Komp.:

e Bliasee wot. Sl X
A it ama R Fonlds,

(v ]

Home . place:

brefle bes nﬁtbiten LBermanbdten: QZ,
Address of next-otkin:

i, 55, S .f,zu

¥




Demobilization Form 3

The Ropal Hewloundland Regiment g, 00

DEM OBILIZATION OF/

Recommendation S.M.B, RO TNONTAL Disability Rating ...
Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:—
s '
NF. P[36....[...||B 268....... SO 4
....... ceveens]oe-.|Boara 28t ...|....
do 2nd....
do 3rd....|....
......... do Ath....fe...
T s
BF PARTICULARS FOR DEMOHLIZATION
1. Civil Re-Establishment. ;
Iam.,. AAQ7N. L. in a position to resume civilian occupstion
¢ } h‘lf* D’{m S
i
s Passed m Vn;\ngonal Oﬂiter Iqr,miomamun and action. f
...... éz/fé(f[ ¢
W gi ‘ : 4 i
Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:— ]
"!{ s @ Clotlging Allowance payable.
H

(b) Clothing -Supplied . .. .euunens cesvines @//{ '.4;1"{(@&&/\

O ile. Re-clothing. *




3. 1t i d' Release Certificate.
The above named has been provided with Travelling Warrant No. .....

(/’-,ﬂC

The herein named, soldmrs accounts have been correctly b:ll:mr:ed and-all matters in connection

Discharge.approved for.

Forwarded with following documents to O.C. Discharge Depot. 2
T |~
T .
N.F. P[36.... Hn CTT RN 187181, 0000 AT T 17| BRI T
178w v cel|Wd94.L L cypellB 122 v |Board 1st....[.... R o /._,/

do 2nd..
do 3rd.

'hzahon Oﬂicer.

APPROVED. 5
Documents as above forwarded to:i—  * 5= =Y 2
Officer ilc Records. a
Board of Pension Commissioners. 3
with following additional documents. &l = i et
Eligihe far War Service Crab®

Date ....... A?R }-0 |919 ¢

s \ 5
" Received the above noted d from O. C. Discl

-\ Dauw'a f

¥




THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
mscHARGE DEPOT

v .57 ST. JoHN'S, NEWFOUNBLAND,
o APEALAGARARAS |

#3500, rtes Oliver, Pe

Above noied men was before the Stending Medical Boexd
‘on  10=4=19 and was recommended for discharge as perman-
ently unfit, and "adminsion to lilitary Hospitald

His d.iscl;a'z;g-e on démofsilizutiqn hes been approved:by. the |
officer Commsuding, effective from 15“"19 end I am send-
:mg him herewith for your attention and recessary act:.on ylense.

co_py ‘c:g' .p;s,maﬂ.mal Board willl be forwarded you in due

.course.

4




INSTRUCTION'S—Thu !urm w m b: cnmplet:d m the cas: of every dl:charg:d aoldi:r whose claim
to pension, on account of d 1 the Pensions and Disabili-
ties Board.

This section should be completed iu the Hospltn!. at which a man is at‘endmg at tlie time of his ex-
amination by a'Medical Board, or, if the man is not in Heap:n[ by the M:dlcﬁl Officer of the Unit or
Command Depot. ‘The Soldier should be given a full opportunity of examining it, as, if awarded a
sion, his subsequent identification depends on his confirming this declaration. The ** Rank,” ** SIB(IDI it
and '* Date ”” should be in his own hundwntmg.

The form will then be attached to the Proceedings of the man's Medical Boaxd and will be forwarded
to the O. iJc Records together with the der of the man’s d

3 Changes occurring in the description uent to the date of admission to pE‘lESlon should be noted

s Mzwx/ /

Name in full

Height on discharge D

Color of hair on discharge

Complexion
Color of eyes
Descriptive Marks

Figure on discharge

Christian name of Father
Christian name u!’Mcther = 3
Wife's maiden ns({ne in full
Date and place of rnc;rriagr‘

Christian names of children

cemfy that'the above named soldier signed the fqumng Tdecln
fion ard demls are, to the hest of my knowledge: c6rre

%
¥

N New'® og,
HEADSUARTERS |,
ORDERLY ROOM

Medical Officer il Ho
ymt, o Cohimand\DEbo
\uﬁns NN‘(“ )




	OLIVER Philip 3500
	oOLIVER Philip 3500

